Lexington-Fayette Urban County .. ) DATE OF ISSUE EFFECTIVE DATE NUMBER
Division of Police '

MEMORANDUM May 30, 2013

BOA:13-043
Lexington, Kentucky
TO: SUBJECT:
Ronnie Bastin 1 Amendment to Cassidian Purchase Agreement with
Chief of Police LFUCG & Bluegrass Airport
FROM:
Assistant Chief Robert Stack
Bureau of Administration

Attached is a project change for the 800MHz Radio Project that is required in order for
Bluegrass Airport to acquire an addition technology piece (i.e., VP Gate) for their part of the
radio system. Since Bluegrass Airport and the LFUCG are partners in this project, the attached
amendment to the original purchase agreement must be signed by Mayor Gray and the Executive
Director of Bluegrass Airport. This agreement has been reviewed by the Department of Law,
reflects all changes requested, and may proceed in the blue sheet process.

I request a resolution authorizing the Mayor on behalf of the Urban County Council to execute
an amendment to the original purchase agreement dated May 17, 2012, between the LFUCG,
Lexington Fayette Urban County Airport Corporation (Airport) and Cassidian Communications,
for the acquisition of a VP Gate and associated hardware and software from Cassidian
Communications for $28,231.00, at no cost to the Urban County Government. The VP Gate will
be owned and operated by the Blue Grass Airport for it dispatch center. This amendment also
authorizes other government entities to purchase equipment using LFUCG pricing if the entity is
joining the government’s radio system.

Four original copies of this agreement need to be signed by Mayor Gray so that each party
receives one original copy for its records.

A

Assistant Chief Robert Stack
Bureau of Administration

RS/sc
Attachment



